Expires 06/30/99	A	12-20-	1999		Department of Com	
OMB0651-0027					TRADEMARK	
MED 12.3.9				L	; <u>}</u> :	
	issioner of Patents and	101227	883	nal documen	t(s) or copy(les).	M dalamin in Maria Maria in Landan de Calendario de la constanta de la constan
Submission Type		Conve	eyance Type			
New New		L A	Assignment	License	Berge navinasi nasaringan yari nasari	an en emplantes automos, anno . e. e.
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		ecurity	Nunc Pro Tu	_ <u>Mo</u>	ective Date onth Day Year 19/99
Correction of PT	O Error		Merger			
Reel #	Frame #		hange of Name			
	<u>.</u>	^l	Other Release	of Security Inter	est	
Corrective Docui	nent					
Reel #	Frame #					
Conveying Party		k if additional name	es of conveying pa	arties attached		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					Execution Date Month Day Yea	r
Name The	Chase Manhattan Ba	nk			11/19/99	
Formerly						
			D 1.			.
[Individual	General Partnership	Limited	Parnership	—	oration	∐ Associati
Receiving Party Name	of Incorporation/Organization Mark AMN Healthcare, I	c if additional name	s of receiving par	rties attached		
DBA/AKA TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)	12235 El Camino R	teal				
						
	Suite 200					
Address (line 2)	Suite 200 San Diego		CA		02120	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	San Diego City	Stat	CA te/Country		92130 Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual	San Diego City General Partnersl	Stat				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation	San Diego City	Stat	te/Country	and the rece the United S	Zip Code to be recorded is an a giving party is not dom States, an appointment	iciled in of a
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	San Diego City General Partnersl Association	Stat	te/Country	and the rece the United S domestic re (Designatio	Zip Code to be recorded is an a giving party is not dom States, an appointment presentative should be must be a separate de	iciled in of a attached.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	San Diego City General Partnersl Association	Stat	te/Country	and the rece the United S domestic re	Zip Code to be recorded is an a giving party is not dom States, an appointment presentative should be must be a separate de	iciled in of a attached.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State of	San Diego City General Partnersl Association	Stat	te/Country	and the rece the United S domestic re (Designatio	Zip Code to be recorded is an a giving party is not dom States, an appointment presentative should be must be a separate de	iciled in of a attached.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org Public burden reporting document and gathering Information Officer, V (0651-0027), Washingt	San Diego City General Partnersl Association	FOR OFFIC T is estimated to average ap Cover Sheet. Send comme Office of Information and lation Collection Budget Pac	te/Country imited Partnership CE USE ONLY pproximately 30 minutents regarding this bur Regulatory Affairs, Of	and the rece the United S domestic re (Designatio from Assign es per Cover Sheet to den estimate to the U	Zip Code to be recorded is an a giving party is not dom States, an appointment presentative should be must be a separate di ment.) be recorded, including t S. Patent and Tradema nd Budget, Panerwork I	iciled in of a attached. ocument ime for reviewing rk Office, Chief
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org Public burden reporting document and gatherist Information Officer, V (0651-0027), Washingt REQUESTS TO RECO	San Diego City General Partners! Association Of anization Nevada Ing for this collection of information ing the data needed to complete the Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Con, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information ORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT Mail docum	FOR OFFIC T is estimated to average ap Cover Sheet. Send comme Office of Information and lation Collection Budget Pac	te/Country imited Partnership CE USE ONLY pproximately 30 minute ents regarding this bur Regulatory Affairs, Of ckage 0651-0027, Pater th required cover sh	and the rece the United S domestic re (Designatio from Assign es per Cover Sheet to den estimate to the U fice of Management a nt and Trademark Asse	Zip Code to be recorded is an a giving party is not dom States, an appointment presentative should be n must be a separate de ment.) be recorded, including to S. Patent and Tradema nd Budget, Paperwork I signment Practice. DO to	iciled in of a attached. ocument ime for reviewing rk Office, Chief
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org Public burden reporting document and gatherist Information Officer, V (0651-0027), Washingt REQUESTS TO RECO	San Diego City General Partners! Association Of anization Nevada Ing for this collection of information at the data needed to complete the Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Con, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information ORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT Mail documents.	Stat hip Li FOR OFFIC n is estimated to average ap Cover Sheet. Send comme Office of Information and tition Collection Budget Pac TS TO THIS ADDRESS. ments to be recorded with	te/Country imited Partnership CE USE ONLY pproximately 30 minute ents regarding this bur Regulatory Affairs, Of ckage 0651-0027, Pater th required cover sh	and the rece the United S domestic re (Designatio from Assign es per Cover Sheet to den estimate to the U fice of Management a nt and Trademark Asse	Zip Code to be recorded is an a giving party is not dom States, an appointment presentative should be n must be a separate de ment.) be recorded, including to S. Patent and Tradema nd Budget, Paperwork I signment Practice. DO to	iciled in of a attached. ocument ime for reviewing rk Office, Chief

	FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce — Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB 0651-00							TRADEM	<u>1ARK</u>	
Domestic Rep	resentative Na	me and Address		Enter for the fir	rst Receivi	ng Party (Only.		
Name	N/A								
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)]
Address (line 4)			<u> </u>						
Correspondent	Name and Addre	ess	·	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	 				
•				Area Code and	Telephone	Number	(919) 2	86-8000	
Name	Mark H. Web	bink							
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van	Allen, PLLC							
Address (line 2)	2200 West M	ain Street							
Address (line 3)	Suite 800								
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC	27705-4658							
Pages			ne attached o	conveyance documen	t		#	6	7
	including any att						··· •		
		r (s) or Registration ication Number <u>or</u> th) on Number (DO NOT 1			al numbers ers for the		Ţv).
Tr	rademark Applicat	tion Number(s)			Registra	tion Num	ber(s)		
				2,177,670					
-				2,177,671			7 [_
							_		
				1,433,205					
Number of Prop	perties	Enter the total nur	nber of prop	erties involved.		#	3		
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for P	roperties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41):		\$	90.00		
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed 🔀		posit Account 🔯 ny deficiency)					
			litional fees c	an be charged to the a count Number:	ccount.)	# 13-4 3	365		
			-		£				
		Aı	uthorization	to charge additional	iees:	Yes	⊠ 	No []	
Statement and Signature To the be	est of my knowledge a	ınd belief, the foregoing	g information	is true and correct and a	ny attached (copv is a tr	ue copy of t	he original	
Mark D	of Person Signing	t account are authorize	a gringeon	ATCHIV	1		_!!	28/99	
Naman	it Person Signing		, ,	NIGHATURA				Linta Signa	•

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

As of the date hereof, the undersigned The Chase Manhattan Bank (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 1997 at Reel 1666, Frame 0410 (the "Agreement") with respect to the trademarks of AMN Healthcare, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 10^{1h} day of November, 1999.

Secured Party:

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

By:

Name:

Title:

CAROLA. EDKINS
VICE PRESIDENT

DURI 245318 - 1

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks of AMN Healthcare, Inc. (Nev. corp.) Subject to a Security Interest of The Chase Manhattan Bank (NY corp.) Recorded December 11, 1997 at Reel 1666, Frame 0410

Registered Trademarks

RECORDED: 12/03/1999

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
AMERICAN MOBILE THERAPISTS	2,177,671 (Serial No. 75/276786)	7/28/98	
AMERICAN MOBILE NURSES	2,177,670 (Serial No. 75/276785)	7/28/98	
AMN AMERICAN MOBILE NURSES INCORPORATED and Design	1,433,205	3/17/87	